### 10/22/2015 503534691

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3581318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIDEO TSUKADA	10/06/2015
SHINGO NISHIYAMA	10/06/2015
TAKERU KITASHOJI	10/11/2015
TATSUHIRO KOBASHI	10/16/2015
YUMI NAKAMASU	10/16/2015
HIDEKAZU NAKAO	10/13/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HAMAMATSU PHOTONICS K.K.
Street Address:	1126-1, ICHINO-CHO, HIGASHI-KU
City:	HAMAMATSU-SHI, SHIZUOKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	435-8558

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14781994

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)204-0289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-842-8800

Email: dcpatentfiling@dbr.com

DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH (DC) **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100** 

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-1209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046884-6274-00-US-532754
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER J. SISTARE
SIGNATURE:	/Peter J. Sistare/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2015

**PATENT** REEL: 036854 FRAME: 0221 503534691

# Total Attachments: 4 source=046884\_6274\_\_assignment#page1.tif source=046884\_6274\_\_assignment#page2.tif source=046884\_6274\_\_assignment#page3.tif source=046884\_6274\_\_assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036854 FRAME: 0222

# ASSIGNMENT

		DICKE	TATATETATA T		
Wh	ereas, I/we,				
	Name	<u>Ac</u>	ldress		
	Managements	c/o Hamamatsu Photonic	es K. K.		
1)	Hideo TSUKADA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hig			
- 3		Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuok			
	4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	c/o Hamamatsu Photonio	es K.K.,		
2)	Shingo NISHIYAMA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Hig			
		Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuol			
		c/o NARD Institute, Ltd	"		
3)	Takeru KITASHOJI	2-6-1,		Of James	
		Nishinagasu-cho, Amaga		ооз зарац	
4)	Tatsuhiro KOBASHI	c/o NARD Institute, Ltd 2-6-1,	••		
4)	Taisamio WANGIII	Nishinagasu-cho, Amaga	asaki-shi Hyogo 660-08	305 Janan	
		c/o NARD Institute, Ltd			
5)	Yumi NAKAMASU	2-6-1,	,		
0 9	<del> </del>	Nishinagasu-cho, Amaga	asaki-shi, Hyogo 660-08	305 Japan	
		c/o NARD Institute, Ltd	•••		
6)	Hidekazu NAKAO	2-6-1,			
*********		Nishinagasu-cho, Amaga	asaki-shi, Hyogo 660-08	305 Japan	<del></del>
1	einafter called assignor(s), have inve	nted cartain improve	mente in		
				CYCKYD CKarchija a seid ibiab uzrkyda et.	
CU	MPOUND SUITABLE FOR DE	RCHON OF VES	ICULAR ACELI	ELUMULINE INAISPURIER	
			×		41
and	l executed an application for Letters .	Patent of the United S	States of America t	herefor on even date herewith unless of	uierwise
ind	icated below:				
	filed on Octob	er 2 2015	Serial No.	14/18/994	; and
	Whereas		·	The state of the s	
		מת דב דב			
	HAMAMATSU PHOTONIC				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	cho, Higashi-ku,			
	Hamamatsu-shi	, Shizuoka 435-8558	Japan		
(as	signee), desires to acquire the entire	right, title and interes	st in the application	n and invention, and to any United Stat	ies
	ents to be obtained therefor;	<b>6</b> ,	1,	•	
Pau			3 3 3 4 1 7	· c	1. 1
	NOW THEREFORE, be it know	n that, for good and v	aluable considerati	ion from assignee, the receipt of which	П 18
her	reby acknowledged, I/WE, as assigned	or(s), have sold, assig	ned, transferred, ar	nd set over, and do hereby sell, assign,	transfer,
and	i set over unto the assignee, its lawfu	il successors and assi-	gns, MY/OUR ent	ire right, title, and interest in and to thi	is
int	vention and this application, and all d	ivisions, and continua	ations thereof, and	all Letters Patent of the United States	which
me	w be granted thereon and all reissue	s thereof, and I/WE h	ereby authorize an	d request the Commissioner of Patents	s and
Ten	adomarks of the United States to issue	e all I effers Patent fo	or this invention to	assignee, its successors and assigns, ir	n
			ding myondon to	configured, to produce and acceptacy a	-
acc	cordance with the terms of this Assig				
	AND, I/WE HEREBY further co	venant and agree that	t I/WE will, withou	at further consideration, communicate	with
000	signee its successors and assigns an	v facts known to ME/	US respecting this	s invention and testify in any legal proc	eeding,
-:	- all learful neares when collect anon	to do so, avenute en	d deliver all papers	s that may be necessary or desirable to	nerfect
SIE	in an fawith papers when cance upor	i to do so, execute an	a deriver arr papers	Il divisional continuation and reignue	Pontoot
the	e title to this invention in said assigne	e, its successors and	assigns, execute a	ll divisional, continuation, and reissue	
ap	plications, make all rightful oaths an	d generally do everyti	ning possible to aid	d assignee, its successors and assigns,	to obtain
an	d enforce proper patent protection fo	r this invention in the	United States, it b	being understood that any expense inci-	dent to the
	ecution of such papers shall be borne				
	* <b>*</b>				
	П	VENTORS		<u>DATE SIGNED</u>	
		-11		, , , , , ,	-
1 \	. Ana	/ franca		10/06/2015	
1)		marar . T.		1 1001-10	
N.	ame: Hid	eo TSUKADA			
	. Shino	< / C		10/06/2015	-
2)	- 101/19/20 /	1 1/5 Per 18/3 Ac.	_	14 104 1 1.03	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C.  $\S$  261) Page 1 of 2

Shingo NISHIYAMA

Name:

3):		
Name:	Takeru KITASHOJI	
4):		
Name:	Tatsuhiro KOBASHI	
5):		
Name:	Yumi NAKAMASU	
6):		
Nome :	Llidalcom NAKAO	

# ASSIGNMENT

55.71.	Thur	25. Mar. Programmer and Market an	4444
AA IB	ereas, I/we,	Address	
	Name	***************************************	
1 \	Hideo TSUKADA	c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.,K., 1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,	
1)	HIGG PONTAIN	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan	
		c/o Hamamatsu Photonics K.K.,	
2)	Shingo NISHIYAMA	1126-1, Ichino-cho, Higashi-ku,	
<i></i>	Malanana A Tarana	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan	
<i>a</i> \	AND A MARKANI Y WALLEN AND A SALE	c/o NARD Institute, Ltd.,	
3)	Takeru KITASHOJI	2-6-1, Nishinagasu-cho, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo 660	-0805 Japan
		c/o NARD Institute, Ltd.	- O V O J Despera
4)	Tatsuhiro KOBASHI	2-6-1,	
'/		Nishinagasu-cho, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo 660	-0805 Japan
		c/o NARD Institute, Ltd.,	
5)	Yumi NAKAMASU	2-6-1,	000 f Y
		Nishinagasu-cho, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo 660	-0805 Japan
6)	Hidekazu NAKAO	c/o NARD Institute, Ltd., 2-6-1,	
U)	Inuckazu ivalkao	Nishinagasu-cho, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo 660	-0805 Japan
			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
	einafter called assignor(s), have inv		
CO	MPOUND SUITABLE FOR DI	TECTION OF VESICULAR ACE	TYLCHOLINE TRANSPORTER
	•		
and	executed an application for Letters	Patent of the United States of Americ	a therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise
	icated below:		
	filed on Octob	oer 2, 2015, Serial No	0.14/781994 ; and
		, , ,	
	Whereas	100 17 17	
	HAMAMATSU PHOTON		
	The state of the s	-cho, Higashi-ku,	
		ii, Shizuoka 435-8558 Japan	
(as	signee), desires to acquire the entire	e right, title and interest in the applicat	ion and invention, and to any United States
	ents to be obtained therefor,		
r		m that for good and valuable consider	ration from assignee, the receipt of which is
	NOW THEREFORE, DE IL RIO	vii mat, for good and variable consider	and not over and do hereby sell assign transfer
her	eby acknowledged, I/WE, as assign	or(s), have sold, assigned, transletted	and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer,
anc	l set over unto the assignee, its law	iul successors and assigns, MY/OUR $\epsilon$	entire right, title, and interest in and to this
inv	ention and this application, and all	divisions, and continuations thereof, as	nd all Letters Patent of the United States which
ma	y be granted thereon, and all reissu	es thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize	and request the Commissioner of Patents and
Tr	edemarks of the United States to iss	me all Letters Patent for this invention	to assignee, its successors and assigns, in
	ordance with the terms of this Assi		
acc			
	AND, I/WE HEREBY further of	ovenant and agree that I/WE will, with	nout further consideration, communicate with
ass	signee, its successors and assigns, a	ny facts known to ME/US respecting t	his invention and testify in any legal proceeding,
sig	n all lawful papers when called upo	on to do so, execute and deliver all pap	ers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect
the	title to this invention in said assign	ee, its successors and assigns, execute	all divisional, continuation, and reissue
2731	plications make all rightful paths a	nd generally do everything possible to	aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain
ap)	d antonia, minico di rigidadi oddisi d	or this invention in the United States i	it being understood that any expense incident to the
ex	ecution of such papers shall be born	ne by the assignee, its successors and a	ooigus.
	1	NVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
	į	IV V LATEL OAKS	Autor A. St. de Autor St. Mark St. Value State
1)			
N	ame: Hi	deo TSUKADA	
2)	·		

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C.  $\S$  261) Page 1 of 2

Shingo NISHIYAMA

Name:

3):		
Name :	Takeru KITASHOJI	
á):	Takerus kitashaji Tatsuhiro KOBASHI	October 11, 2015
Name:	•	
5):	Tetschiro Kobashi	October 16, 2015
Name:	Yumi NAKAMASU	
6):	Yumi Nakamasu	October 16, 2015
Name:	Hidekazu NAKAO	
	Thidekann Nakao	October 13, 2015

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C.  $\S$  261) Page 2 of 2